
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

89 

06 

4 

124 

49 

97 

39 

63 

90 

28 

69 

73 

55 

37 

32 

120 

75 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Joe Spaid 

Neil O'Rourke 

Rob Hines 

Alan Olson 

Peter Ensor 

Brian Henderson 

Christopher Windsor 

John Hotz 

Steve Sturm 

David Henderson 

Jeremy Butz 

Robert DeVaux 

Robert Butz 

Joe Benton 

Michael Tighe 

Seth Gentry 

Michael Collins 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

9 

1 

Diff 

1.808 

1.988 

5.687 

5.731 

7.036 

7.651 

7.885 

20.253 

20.392 

22.272 

31.415 

36.712 

43.845 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

11 Laps 

Total Tm 

18:20.071 

18:21.879 

18:22.059 

18:25.758 

18:25.802 

18:27.107 

18:27.722 

18:27.956 

18:40.324 

18:40.463 

18:42.343 

18:51.486 

18:56.783 

19:03.916 

18:33.645 

19:17.846 

1:32.148 

Best Tm 

1:27.741 

1:27.643 

1:27.672 

1:28.082 

1:27.903 

1:27.914 

1:28.017 

1:28.523 

1:29.576 

1:29.357 

1:30.054 

1:30.091 

1:30.713 

1:32.272 

1:39.209 

1:34.923 

1:31.833 

Best Speed 

82.060 

82.151 

82.124 

81.742 

81.908 

81.898 

81.802 

81.335 

80.379 

80.576 

79.952 

79.919 

79.371 

78.030 

72.574 

75.851 

78.403 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/8/2017 12:57:00 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Fred Brinkel, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.808 

Avg. Speed 

78.540 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.643 

Best Speed 

82.151 

Best Lap by 

06 - Neil O'Rourke 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 1 SM 

Grp 1 SM Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:03:55 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/8/2017 10:55 

Official Results Saturday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

89 

4 

49 

06 

97 

75 

90 

39 

63 

28 

69 

73 

55 

37 

32 

120 

124 

Name 

Joe Spaid 

Rob Hines 

Peter Ensor 

Neil O'Rourke 

Brian Henderson 

Michael Collins 

Steve Sturm 

Christopher Windsor 

John Hotz 

David Henderson 

Jeremy Butz 

Robert DeVaux 

Robert Butz 

Joe Benton 

Michael Tighe 

Seth Gentry 

Alan Olson 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

13 

Best Tm 

1:27.116 

1:27.567 

1:27.282 

1:27.353 

1:27.465 

1:27.418 

1:27.957 

1:27.836 

1:28.084 

1:28.642 

1:29.182 

1:30.571 

1:31.371 

1:32.594 

1:37.886 

1:33.784 

Hometown 

Brookeville MD 

Arlington VA 

Finksburg MD 

Baltimore MD 

Fredericksburg VA 

Woodbine MD 

Mc Lean VA 

Thurmont MD 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Fredericksburg VA 

Germantown MD 

Stafford VA 

Poolesville MD 

Mc Lean VA 

Charleston WV 

Hanover MD 

Centreville VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SWV 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

405245 

219365 

464679 

373646 

465061 

316827 

384453 

330405 

445857 

465063 

466268 

480311 

468036 

374198 

420866 

514563 

347704 

Make-Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MIATA 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda MX5 Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

2008 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Orndorff & Spaid Roofing - York Automotive - ESR 

MEATHEAD / G-LOC Brakes / Stewart Engines 

Columbia Tile & Marble / Meathead Racing / York Auto 

BDL Motorsports 

MEATHEAD Racing, Butler Built, Good Friends 

Meathead Racing 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS DYNO SERVICE 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Convience Car Care / Performance Auto Works 

Catoctin Engineering 

Browns Chantilly Mazda 

Windsor Customs 

windsor customs 

Olsinvest Financial 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 29:16.625 

Provisional posted: 9:30 AM      Official posted: 10:40 AM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 7/9/2017 10:37:29 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.896 

Avg. Speed 

81.975 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.116 

Best Speed 

82.648 

Best Lap by 

89 - Joe Spaid 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 1 SM 

Grp 1 SM Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 8:57:25 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/9/2017 08:35 

Official Results for Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

2 

10 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

11 

12 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

No. 

03 

41 

30 

00 

17 

61 

7 

5 

05 

97 

02 

2 

159 

36 

6 

89 

98 

0 

13 

91 

84 

Name 

Jim Cummings 

James Slechta 

Matthew Geidl 

Jeffrey Lucas 

Mark A. Johnston 

John Legg 

Chuck DeHaven 

Marek Maciejowski 

Drew Strickland 

Bert Struble 

Jonathan Kinberg 

Wids Romeus 

Andrew Ortiz 

Patrick Pegues 

Hayes Lewis 

Alton Fryer III 

Kevin Fryer 

Chuck Buczeskie 

Mark Gibson 

Dave Fitzgerald 

Jayson West 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

8 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:26.363 

1:26.511 

1:26.869 

1:26.499 

1:27.945 

1:28.073 

1:28.664 

1:30.522 

1:32.056 

1:30.270 

1:32.843 

1:32.287 

1:33.214 

1:33.353 

1:32.935 

1:34.270 

1:32.935 

1:28.646 

1:44.854 

Hometown 

Silver Spring MD 

Manchester MD 

Leesburg VA 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Hedgesville WV 

Woodbine MD 

Winchester VA 

Vienna VA 

Baltimore MD 

Brookhaven PA 

Darnestown MD 

Bowie MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Leesburg VA 

Alexandria VA 

Pasadena MD 

Falls Church VA 

Greencastle PA 

Fairfax VA 

Alexandria VA 

Richmond VA 

Region 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

237997_1 

374571 

286023 

124039 

273967 

119694 

334766 

268897 

318799 

121293 

211443 

276476 

482238 

188386 

312506 

148516 

415019 

436032 

249824 

357888 

497304 

Make-Model 

1977 Datsun 280Z 

1984 Nissan 300zx 

1989 Mazda RX-7 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1992 Nissan 240sx 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1989 BMW 325is 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Honda Civic 

1986 Mazda RX-7 

1975 BMW 2002 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1995 Honda DX 

1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1979 Porsche 924 

1976 BMW 2002 

1975 BMW 2002 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1972 Datsun 240 z 

1987 BMW 325is 

1987 Honda Civic 

Sponsor 

Fidelity Power Systems 

RpPerformance 

Motorsport Auto 

AFLAC 

Motorsport Auto 

ST3 Racing 

Bucket List Racing 

York Automotive/Automotive Enterprises 

Arawak Motorsports; Apex Auto 

European Service Centre 

Allianz 

Fry Guy Racing 

Fry Guy Racing 

Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 

Banzai motorworks 

Business Engineering Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 17:26.990 

Provisional posted:  11:50 AM          Official posted: 1:05 PM 

NO CONTINGENGIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/8/2017 13:56:01 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Fred Brinkel, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.064 

Avg. Speed 

82.522 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.363 

Best Speed 

83.369 

Best Lap by 

03 - Jim Cummings 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 2 BSpec_ITB_ITC_ITS 

Grp 2 BSpec_ITB_ITC_ITS Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:32:21 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/8/2017 11:30 

Official Result for Saturday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

2 

3 

4 

5 

12 

13 

6 

7 

DNS 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITS 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

No. 

03 

17 

13 

41 

30 

7 

0 

61 

91 

97 

05 

2 

36 

89 

6 

159 

5 

00 

02 

98 

84 

Name 

Jim Cummings 

Mark A. Johnston 

Mark Gibson 

James Slechta 

Matthew Geidl 

Chuck DeHaven 

Chuck Buczeskie 

John Legg 

Dave Fitzgerald 

Bert Struble 

Drew Strickland 

Wids Romeus 

Patrick Pegues 

Alton Fryer III 

Hayes Lewis 

Andrew Ortiz 

Marek Maciejowski 

Jeffrey Lucas 

Jonathan Kinberg 

Kevin Fryer 

Jayson West 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

9 

5 

1 

17 

Best Tm 

1:26.001 

1:25.935 

1:26.074 

1:25.842 

1:26.382 

1:27.590 

1:27.770 

1:27.861 

1:29.911 

1:29.773 

1:31.425 

1:31.492 

1:32.879 

1:33.164 

1:32.553 

1:33.159 

1:31.562 

1:26.065 

2:41.712 

1:33.029 

Hometown 

Silver Spring MD 

Hedgesville WV 

Fairfax VA 

Manchester MD 

Leesburg VA 

Winchester VA 

Greencastle PA 

Woodbine MD 

Alexandria VA 

Brookhaven PA 

Baltimore MD 

Bowie MD 

Leesburg VA 

Pasadena MD 

Alexandria VA 

Silver Spring MD 

Vienna VA 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Darnestown MD 

Falls Church VA 

Richmond VA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

237997_1 

273967 

249824 

374571 

286023 

334766 

436032 

119694 

357888 

121293 

318799 

276476 

188386 

148516 

312506 

482238 

268897 

124039 

211443 

415019 

497304 

Make-Model 

1977 Datsun 280Z 

1992 Nissan 240sx 

1972 Datsun 240 z 

1984 Nissan 300zx 

1989 Mazda RX-7 

1989 BMW 325is 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1987 BMW 325is 

1986 Mazda RX-7 

1990 Honda Civic 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1974 Alfa Romeo GTV 

1976 BMW 2002 

1979 Porsche 924 

1995 Honda DX 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1973 Datsun 240Z 

1975 BMW 2002 

1975 BMW 2002 

1987 Honda Civic 

Sponsor 

AFLAC 

Banzai motorworks 

Fidelity Power Systems 

RpPerformance 

Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 

Motorsport Auto 

Business Engineering Inc. 

Bucket List Racing 

ST3 Racing 

Arawak Motorsports; Apex Auto 

European Service Centre 

Fry Guy Racing 

Allianz 

Motorsport Auto 

York Automotive/Automotive Enterprises 

Fry Guy Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 20:00.658 

Provisional posted:  10:15 AM     Official posted: 12:05 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

#98  Loss of 3 positions;passing under yellow (GCR 6.1.1B) 

Printed: 7/9/2017 12:02:00 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.704 

Avg. Speed 

82.727 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.842 

Best Speed 

83.875 

Best Lap by 

41 - James Slechta 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 2 BSpec_ITB_ITC_ITS 

Grp 2 BSpec_ITB_ITC_ITS Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 9:40:55 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/9/2017 09:15 

Official Results for Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNS 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

No. 

11 

22 

98 

16 

66 

197 

77 

63 

2 

74 

99 

88 

24 

5 

69 

70 

61 

64 

72 

89 

26 

97 

71 

7 

84 

03 

36 

15 

6 

19 

182 

120 

Name 

Richard Hromin 

Jonathan Evans 

Daniel Conway 

Nicholas Bruni 

Kevin Kopp 

Brian Henderson 

Paul Wight 

John Hotz 

Marc Flitcroft 

Louis Interdonato 

Peter Kaufman 

Ryan Moran 

Gene Clevenger 

Barry Brown 

Daniel Duncan 

Scott Weir 

Richard Yura 

Hector Garrido 

Moisey Uretsky 

Derrick Rychlik 

Eduardo Arispe 

Kevin Rychlik 

Ana Broyles 

Daniel Freeman 

Raymond Heath 

Turk Petracca 

John Hewes 

Sergio Pena 

James Roberts 

Kahlil Natirboff 

Stuart Smith 

Seth Gentry 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

10 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:29.691 

1:29.749 

1:29.918 

1:29.751 

1:30.020 

1:30.284 

1:30.762 

1:30.447 

1:30.422 

1:31.224 

1:31.453 

1:30.391 

1:31.492 

1:32.090 

1:32.200 

1:32.219 

1:33.474 

1:33.161 

1:33.374 

1:33.478 

1:33.481 

1:33.387 

1:33.245 

1:32.536 

1:33.232 

1:34.191 

1:34.775 

1:30.471 

1:33.082 

1:31.267 

Hometown 

Stroudsburg PA 

Leesburg VA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Arlington VA 

Great Falls VA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Oakton VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Berryville VA 

Manassas VA 

Potomac MD 

Leesburg VA 

Parkville MD 

Lorton VA 

Fairfax VA 

Silver Spring MD 

Fairfax VA 

Woodbridge VA 

New York NY 

Gainesville VA 

Germantown MD 

Nokesville VA 

Winchester  VA 

Haymarket VA 

Mechanicsville VA 

Gainesville VA 

North Potomac MD 

Winchester, VA 

Mount Joy PA 

Washington DC 

Boonsboro MD 

Hanover MD 

Region 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

273006 

438473 

449675 

421116 

359310 

465061 

461124 

445857 

428112 

300699 

482445 

401189 

373413 

201662 

425025 

349162 

449854 

448558 

471189 

497733 

376133 

464831 

478768 

496808 

288889 

386235 

422632 

329039 

397904 

480331 

473892 

514563 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda SSM 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

RP Performance / VCF 

Chryst Brothers Const. / RB Evans Co. 

MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 

MEATHEAD Racing 

Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 

Convience Car Care, Performance Auto Works 

Hotztuff Racing 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

Performance Auto Works, Monkey Butt Racing 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Kopp Motorsports 

coolman a/c Windsorcustoms 

Springfield Auto Body 

RP Performance 

RP Performance, The Somerville Bath & Kitchen Store 

Vencore and Windsor Customs 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

RP Performance/American Aviation 

RP Performance 

RP Perfomance/American Helicopters 

RP Performance 

RP Performance / Envirotex Environmental Services 

RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 

Osborn Park High School, Turk Inc, Tabaccology, Convennience Car Care 

Weekend Warriors 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

RP Performance 

Broad Axe Racing/Weekend Warrior 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 18:04.388 

Provisional posted: 1:25 PM      Official posted: 1:55 PM 

NO CONTINGENGIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/8/2017 13:56:48 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Fred Brinkel, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.594 

Avg. Speed 

79.676 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.691 

Best Speed 

80.276 

Best Lap by 

11 - Richard Hromin 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 3 SSM 

Grp 3 SSM Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:03:18 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/8/2017 12:40 

Official Result for Saturday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

No. 

11 

66 

98 

16 

197 

15 

22 

63 

77 

2 

19 

88 

99 

69 

70 

24 

5 

71 

97 

89 

61 

26 

72 

182 

64 

03 

120 

36 

84 

7 

74 

6 

Name 

Richard Hromin 

Kevin Kopp 

Daniel Conway 

Nicholas Bruni 

Brian Henderson 

Sergio Pena 

Jonathan Evans 

John Hotz 

Paul Wight 

Marc Flitcroft 

Kahlil Natirboff 

Ryan Moran 

Peter Kaufman 

Daniel Duncan 

Scott Weir 

Gene Clevenger 

Barry Brown 

Ana Broyles 

Kevin Rychlik 

Derrick Rychlik 

Richard Yura 

Eduardo Arispe 

Moisey Uretsky 

Stuart Smith 

Hector Garrido 

Turk Petracca 

Seth Gentry 

John Hewes 

Raymond Heath 

Daniel Freeman 

Louis Interdonato 

James Roberts 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

16 

11 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:29.158 

1:28.786 

1:29.405 

1:29.498 

1:29.305 

1:29.113 

1:29.189 

1:29.892 

1:29.995 

1:30.562 

1:30.588 

1:30.662 

1:31.271 

1:31.207 

1:32.172 

1:32.033 

1:32.109 

1:32.139 

1:31.985 

1:31.746 

1:32.708 

1:32.454 

1:33.112 

1:31.719 

1:33.051 

1:33.797 

1:33.959 

1:34.334 

1:33.765 

1:33.160 

Hometown 

Stroudsburg PA 

Great Falls VA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Arlington VA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Winchester, VA 

Leesburg VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Oakton VA 

Berryville VA 

Washington DC 

Leesburg VA 

Potomac MD 

Fairfax VA 

Silver Spring MD 

Parkville MD 

Lorton VA 

Winchester  VA 

Nokesville VA 

Gainesville VA 

Fairfax VA 

Germantown MD 

New York NY 

Boonsboro MD 

Woodbridge VA 

Gainesville VA 

Hanover MD 

North Potomac MD 

Mechanicsville VA 

Haymarket VA 

Manassas VA 

Mount Joy PA 

Region 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

Member_ID 

273006 

359310 

449675 

421116 

465061 

329039 

438473 

445857 

461124 

428112 

480331 

401189 

482445 

425025 

349162 

373413 

201662 

478768 

464831 

497733 

449854 

376133 

471189 

473892 

448558 

386235 

514563 

422632 

288889 

496808 

300699 

397904 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda MX-5 Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda SSM 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

RP Performance / VCF 

Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 

MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 

MEATHEAD Racing 

Convience Car Care, Performance Auto Works 

Weekend Warriors 

Chryst Brothers Const. / RB Evans Co. 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

Performance Auto Works, Monkey Butt Racing 

RP Performance 

Kopp Motorsports 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

RP Performance 

RP Performance, The Somerville Bath & Kitchen Store 

coolman a/c Windsorcustoms 

Springfield Auto Body 

RP Performance 

RP Perfomance/American Helicopters 

RP Performance/American Aviation 

Vencore and Windsor Customs 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Broad Axe Racing/Weekend Warrior 

RP Performance 

Osborn Park High School, Turk Inc, Tabaccology, Convennience Car Care 

RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 

RP Performance / Envirotex Environmental Services 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 30:48.631 

Provisional posted: 11:00 AM      Official posted: 11:45 AM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 7/9/2017 11:44:35 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.269 

Avg. Speed 

77.895 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.786 

Best Speed 

81.094 

Best Lap by 

66 - Kevin Kopp 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 3 SSM 

Grp 3 SSM Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 10:24:58 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/9/2017 10:00 

Official Results for Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

Class 

FC 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

P2 

FC 

No. 

58 

72 

2 

04 

61 

50 

5 

Name 

Mike Pepitone 

Thomas E Schwietz Jr 

Wayne Nicolette 

Joe Marcinski 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Ken Van Horn 

Tony Rolfe 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

1:17.420 

1:19.679 

1:20.644 

1:23.949 

1:23.729 

1:19.969 

1:24.789 

Hometown 

Falls Church VA 

Winchester VA 

Cockeysville MD 

Stephens City VA 

Alexandria VA 

Powhatan VA 

Blue Hill ME 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

295237 

72 

151827 

36360 

230187 

220874 

512204 

Make-Model 

2000 Van Diemen RF 00/01 

2015 citition 2015 

Lola 1973 T-340 

1977 Royale RP24 

1978 Zink 10C 

1997 amac amac lmd 

2000 Carbir DS3 

Sponsor 

Stacy 

steel services 

RAC Engines / Xibitz.net 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 15:42.740 

Provisional posted: 1:50 PM      Official posted: 2:25 PM 

NO CONTINGENGIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/8/2017 14:30:25 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Fred Brinkel, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.225 

Avg. Speed 

91.648 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.420 

Best Speed 

92.999 

Best Lap by 

58 - Mike Pepitone 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 4 Wings and Things 

Grp 4 Wings and Things Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:31:51 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/8/2017 13:30 

Official Results for Saturday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FC 

FE 

CF 

P2 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FC 

No. 

58 

10 

2 

50 

04 

61 

72 

5 

Name 

Mike Pepitone 

Keith McDonald 

Wayne Nicolette 

Ken Van Horn 

Joe Marcinski 

Chuck Van Nostrand 

Thomas E Schwietz Jr 

Tony Rolfe 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

19 

11 

Best Tm 

1:17.167 

1:17.193 

1:21.156 

1:19.687 

1:22.846 

Hometown 

Falls Church VA 

Ranson WV 

Cockeysville MD 

Powhatan VA 

Stephens City VA 

Alexandria VA 

Winchester VA 

Blue Hill ME 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

295237 

355346 

151827 

220874 

36360 

230187 

72 

512204 

Make-Model 

2000 Van Diemen RF 00/01 

2003 SCCA Enterprises P2 

Lola 1973 T-340 

1997 amac amac lmd 

1977 Royale RP24 

1978 Zink 10C 

2015 citition 2015 

2000 Carbir DS3 

Sponsor 

Stacy 

RAC Engines / Xibitz.net 

steel services 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 26:05.772 

Provisional posted: 11:40 AM      Official posted: 1:10 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 7/9/2017 13:10:03 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.023 

Avg. Speed 

91.967 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.167 

Best Speed 

93.304 

Best Lap by 

58 - Mike Pepitone 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 4 Wings and Things 

Grp 4 Wings and Things Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 11:12:14 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/9/2017 10:45 

Official Results for Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
2 
8 
3 
4 
9 
5 

10 
6 

11 
12 
2 

Class 
T3 
ITA 
ITA 
SM5 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
SRX7 
SRX7 
ITA 
SRX7 
SRX7 
ITA 
SRX7 
ITA 
SRX7 
ITA 
ITA 
T3 

No. 
18 
41 
31 
44 
63 

134 
177 
99 
5 

68 
77 
7 

45 
36 
8 

97 
00 
78 

168 
72 

152 

Name 
Moisey Uretsky 
Brent Simonson 
Joel Gambino 
Lev Uretsky 
John Hotz 
Chuck Edmondson 
Paul Wight 
Peter Kaufman 
Ben Selig 
Michael Root 
Steve Wolfson 
Chris Etridge 
C W Armbrust 
Donald Peyton 
Lawrence Slivinski 
John Maslin 
Justin Shepard 
David Lanning 
Mark Liller 
Gregg Ginsberg 
David Nadalin 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
9 
6 

Best Tm 
1:26.971 
1:27.459 
1:29.690 
1:29.585 
1:30.852 
1:31.542 
1:31.771 
1:31.711 
1:32.209 
1:34.284 
1:35.083 
1:34.853 
1:35.050 
1:35.418 
1:35.000 
1:39.248 
1:39.413 
1:38.237 
1:32.427 
1:30.807 
1:32.668 

Hometown 
New York NY 
Millersville MD 
Halethorpe MD 
Brooklyn NY 
Sparks Glencoe MD 
Severna Park MD 
Oakton VA 
Potomac MD 
Arlington VA 
Alexandria VA 
Leesburg VA 
Manchester MD 
Boyce VA 
Sparrows Point MD 
Ellicott City MD 
Ellicott City MD 
Hampstead MD 
Henrico VA 
Aldie VA 
Arlington VA 
North Fort Myers FL 

Region 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
NYR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
CFR 

Member_ID 
471189 
333804 
181754 
471187 
445857 
355990 
461124 
482445 
350419 
465497 
109456_1 
252302 
256149 
332255 
338423 
383713 
514776 
497285 
406680 
300661 
504216 

Make-Model 
2010 Mazda MX-5 
1996 Mazda Miata 
1996 Mazda Miata 
2013 Mazda Miata M5 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1989 Honda CRX Si 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1985 Mazda RX7 
1985 Mazda RX7 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1985 Mazda RX7 
1982 Mazda RX7 
1995 Dodge Neon 
1985 Mazda RX7 
1984 Mazda RX-7 
1985 Mazda RX7 
2002 Dodge Neon 
1996 Honda Civic 
2002 BMW Spec E46 

Sponsor 
DigitalOcean 
RP Performance 
Heavy Seas Beer, RP Performance 
Digitalocean 
Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 
Paco's Parts House 
Hotztuff Racing 
Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 
Aircraft Wing and Rotor .com 

Driving Autism Awareness 
Owings Mills Collision Center, Shepard Service Center, RP Performance 
LAW Enterprises 
AQUA Plumbing 
Angry Sheep 
Radial Tire Company 
shepard's service center 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 
Casa de Amigos Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Time of race: 17:37.361 
Provisional posted: 2:20 PM      Official posted: 4:00 PM 
NO CONTINGENGIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/11/2017 10:10:22 AM 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 
Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 
Sue King, Chairman SOM 
Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
20.795 

Avg. Speed 
81.713 

Best Lap Tm 
1:26.971 

Best Speed 
82.786 

Best Lap by 
18 - Moisey Uretsky 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 5 ITA_ITR_IT7_SM5_SRX7_T3_T4 

Grp 5 ITA_ITR_IT7_SM5_SRX7_T3_T4 Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:04:00 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/8/2017 02:00 PM 

Official Results for Saturday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 
www.mylaps.com 


Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

8 

9 

4 

5 

6 

10 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T3 

ITA 

SM5 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

SRX7 

SRX7 

ITA 

ITA 

SRX7 

SRX7 

SRX7 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

T3 

No. 

18 

41 

44 

31 

72 

63 

177 

99 

5 

77 

36 

68 

7 

00 

78 

97 

45 

8 

134 

168 

152 

Name 

Moisey Uretsky 

Brent Simonson 

Lev Uretsky 

Joel Gambino 

Gregg Ginsberg 

John Hotz 

Paul Wight 

Peter Kaufman 

Ben Selig 

Steve Wolfson 

Donald Peyton 

Michael Root 

Chris Etridge 

Justin Shepard 

David Lanning 

John Maslin 

C W Armbrust 

Lawrence Slivinski 

Chuck Edmondson 

Mark Liller 

David Nadalin 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

11 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:26.675 

1:27.018 

1:28.729 

1:28.615 

1:31.116 

1:30.532 

1:31.349 

1:31.110 

1:31.180 

1:33.876 

1:34.721 

1:33.500 

1:35.180 

1:35.809 

1:38.336 

1:37.336 

1:33.940 

1:34.587 

Hometown 

New York NY 

Millersville MD 

Brooklyn NY 

Halethorpe MD 

Arlington VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Oakton VA 

Potomac MD 

Arlington VA 

Leesburg VA 

Sparrows Point MD 

Alexandria VA 

Manchester MD 

Hampstead MD 

Henrico VA 

Ellicott City MD 

Boyce VA 

Ellicott City MD 

Severna Park MD 

Aldie VA 

North Fort Myers FL 

Region 

NYR 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

CFR 

Member_ID 

471189 

333804 

471187 

181754 

300661 

445857 

461124 

482445 

350419 

109456_1 

332255 

465497 

252302 

514776 

497285 

383713 

256149 

338423 

355990 

406680 

504216 

Make-Model 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

1996 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda Miata M5 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1996 Honda Civic 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1982 Mazda RX7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1984 Mazda RX-7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1985 Mazda RX7 

1995 Dodge Neon 

1989 Honda CRX Si 

2002 Dodge Neon 

2002 BMW Spec E46 

Sponsor 

DigitalOcean 

RP Performance 

Digitalocean 

Heavy Seas Beer, RP Performance 

Casa de Amigos Racing 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Aircraft Wing and Rotor .com 

Driving Autism Awareness 

AQUA Plumbing 

Owings Mills Collision Center, Shepard Service Center, RP Performance 

shepard's service center 

Radial Tire Company 

LAW Enterprises 

Angry Sheep 

Paco's Parts House 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 29:15.616 

Provisional posted: 1:20 PM      Official posted: 3:00 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Car#45 Loss of all MARRS points for Sunday race (GCR 6.1.1 B) 

Printed: 7/9/2017 14:58:55 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.567 

Avg. Speed 

82.022 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.675 

Best Speed 

83.069 

Best Lap by 

18 - Moisey Uretsky 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 5 ITA_ITR_IT7_SM5_SRX7_T3_T4 

Grp 5 ITA_ITR_IT7_SM5_SRX7_T3_T4 Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 12:51:40 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/9/2017 11:30 

Final Results for Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

2 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

No. 

63 

08 

11 

36 

54 

05 

06 

13 

30 

09 

129 

75 

17 

21 

23 

Name 

Alan Olson 

Pete LaMaina 

Jisu Kim 

Kevin Treffeisen 

Mike Thomas 

Christopher Blough 

Kevin Gauntt 

Andrew Waldorf 

Steven Thomas 

Matthew Polk 

Josh Treffeisen 

John Mielo 

Stephen Smith 

Justin Withoff 

Richard Herman 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:21.936 

1:21.751 

1:22.832 

1:22.354 

1:22.518 

1:23.002 

1:21.804 

1:23.317 

1:23.200 

1:22.450 

1:23.860 

1:23.766 

1:24.232 

1:27.031 

1:27.608 

Hometown 

Centreville VA 

Sicklerville NJ 

Unadilla NY 

Marlton NJ 

Warrenton VA 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Leonardtown MD 

Marlton NJ 

Gibson Is MD 

Unadilla NY 

Pittstown NJ 

Reston VA 

Gainesville VA 

Wayne PA 

Region 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

Member_ID 

347704 

381754 

347011 

405469 

432329 

420661 

259085_4 

390169 

287593 

358002 

432323 

179162 

483639 

464505 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

Ford SRF 

1986 Ford SRF3 

1990 Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1997 SCCA Enterprises srf 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1985 Ford Spec Racer Ford 

1996 SCCA SRF 

2008 SCCA Enterprises SRF-3 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Ford SRF 

Sponsor 

Olsinvest / Hagerman RaceEngineering 

Calhoun Agency & Eastern Sign Tech 

A. Treffeisen & Sons, LLC 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

Fatuous Clownz Racing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

MSI DFAT Services 

A .Treffeisen & Sons LLC 

Dog Gone Racing 

Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 16:31.188 

Provisional posted: 2:55 PM      Official posted: 3:25 PM 

NO CONTINGENGIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/8/2017 15:27:09 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Fred Brinkel, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.239 

Avg. Speed 

87.168 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.751 

Best Speed 

88.072 

Best Lap by 

08 - Pete LaMaina 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:32:32 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/8/2017 14:30 

Official Result for Saturday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

12 

2 

13 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

No. 

63 

09 

08 

54 

36 

11 

05 

75 

17 

13 

30 

21 

06 

23 

129 

Name 

Alan Olson 

Matthew Polk 

Pete LaMaina 

Mike Thomas 

Kevin Treffeisen 

Jisu Kim 

Christopher Blough 

John Mielo 

Stephen Smith 

Andrew Waldorf 

Steven Thomas 

Justin Withoff 

Kevin Gauntt 

Richard Herman 

Josh Treffeisen 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

15 

10 

7 

Best Tm 

1:21.842 

1:22.081 

1:21.674 

1:21.970 

1:22.533 

1:21.847 

1:22.142 

1:23.583 

1:23.817 

1:22.924 

1:23.397 

1:27.190 

1:21.727 

1:27.085 

1:23.284 

Hometown 

Centreville VA 

Gibson Is MD 

Sicklerville NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Unadilla NY 

Staunton VA 

Warrenton VA 

Pittstown NJ 

Reston VA 

Leonardtown MD 

Marlton NJ 

Gainesville VA 

Egg Harbor City NJ 

Wayne PA 

Unadilla NY 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

347704 

287593 

381754 

405469 

347011 

495156 

432329 

432323 

179162 

259085_4 

390169 

483639 

420661 

464505 

358002 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 3 

2004 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Ford SRF 

1990 Spec Racer Ford SRF3 

1986 Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF 

1996 SCCA SRF 

2008 SCCA Enterprises SRF-3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Spec Racer Ford SRF 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

1997 SCCA Enterprises srf 

Ford SRF 

1985 Ford Spec Racer Ford 

Sponsor 

Olsinvest / Hagerman RaceEngineering 

MSI DFAT Services 

Calhoun Agency & Eastern Sign Tech 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

A. Treffeisen & Sons, LLC 

Fatuous Clownz Racing 

Dog Gone Racing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools, Inc. 

Dog Gone Racing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

A .Treffeisen & Sons LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 27:35.971 

Provisional posted: 2:05 PM      Official posted: 2:35 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 7/9/2017 14:35:10 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.631 

Avg. Speed 

86.958 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.674 

Best Speed 

88.155 

Best Lap by 

08 - Pete LaMaina 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 

Grp 6 SRF_SRF3 Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 13:35:22 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/9/2017 13:30 

Official Results for Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

2 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SPU 

STL 

LC 

STU 

STL 

LC 

STL 

LC 

STU 

STL 

HP 

HP 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

HP 

FP 

HP 

GTP 

GTP 

EP 

GTP 

STU 

LC 

STL 

GTP 

No. 

4 

18 

22 

7 

49 

9 

63 

28 

121 

44 

19 

35 

91 

69 

169 

55 

90 

71 

56 

21 

14 

64 

11 

34 

61 

168 

07 

Name 

Philip Ackley 

Moisey Uretsky 

Carter Weedon 

Marshall Lytle 

Peter Ensor 

Robert Conner 

John Hotz 

Michael Conner 

Scott Luttrell 

Lev Uretsky 

Cason Kirkland 

Albert Seim 

Edward Howard 

Jeremy Butz 

Darrel Stein 

Robert Butz 

Carolyn Bayer-Broring 

Chris Etridge 

Mike Kelley 

Ralph Pagington 

Doug Margush 

Kathleen Leidich 

Bruce Shelton 

Roger Troxell 

Brian Donati 

Mark Liller 

Michael Hershberger 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

4 

Best Tm 

1:24.895 

1:26.302 

1:27.706 

1:27.662 

1:27.920 

1:28.550 

1:28.474 

1:28.535 

1:28.364 

1:29.543 

1:27.866 

1:30.041 

1:29.798 

1:29.897 

1:25.324 

1:31.833 

1:34.298 

1:34.271 

1:34.702 

1:34.855 

1:38.412 

1:38.213 

1:28.538 

1:29.559 

Hometown 

Vienna VA 

New York NY 

Glen Allen VA 

Alexandria VA 

Finksburg MD 

Stafford VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Nokesville VA 

Round Hill VA 

Brooklyn NY 

Ashland VA 

Henrico VA 

Henrico VA 

Germantown MD 

Allentown PA 

Poolesville MD 

Derwood MD 

Manchester MD 

Vienna VA 

Kearneysville WV 

Stewartstown PA 

Leesburg VA 

Charles Town WV 

Sterling VA 

Round Hill VA 

Aldie VA 

Middletown PA 

Region 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

Member_ID 

44941 

471189 

495382 

299596 

464679 

437824 

445857 

437496 

369000 

471187 

428115 

322627 

385029 

466268 

351373 

468036 

228992 

252302 

437996 

394070 

265621 

379946 

115976 

353443 

482591 

406680 

465428 

Make-Model 

2007 Baby Grand Monte Carlo 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

1934 Ford Coupe 

1989 BMW 325 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1934 Ford Legend 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1937 Ford Legends 

2003 Mini Cooper S 

2013 Mazda Miata M5 

1986 Honda crx si 

1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 

1987 BMW 325is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1986 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

1980 Ford Pinto 

Ford Pinto 

1977 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1979 Ford Pinto 

Mazda 6 

1937 Ford Legends 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1980 Ford Pinto 

Sponsor 

GoFast2StayYoung 

DigitalOcean 

Hanover HondaSports 

ML2Motorsports 

Crosby's Crab Co. 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Crosby's Crab Co. 

Fast & Wily Racing, Serrano & Associates 

Digitalocean 

Hanover Hondasports 

Race Technology USA 

PMF Motorsports 

Catoctin Engineering 

Speed 1 

Windsor Customs 

Blue Crab Racing 

Owings Mills Collision Center, Shepard Service Center, RP Performance 

Cash Money/Flamingo Racing/Ma

ELB Racing 

Eurosport Motors 

The Wheel / Cork Street Tavern /

Dog Gone Racing 

BD Racing / Cool Towel 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Busch Welding 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 16:18.209 

Provisional posted: 3:20PM      Official posted: 7:50 AM Sun. 

NO CONTINGENGIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/9/2017 07:56:55 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.207 

Avg. Speed 

83.410 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.895 

Best Speed 

84.811 

Best Lap by 

4 - Philip Ackley 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 7 Small Bore 

Grp 7 Small Bore Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:59:33 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/8/2017 15:00 

Official Results for Saturday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

4 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SPU 

STU 

STL 

LC 

HP 

STU 

LC 

LC 

STL 

HP 

STU 

STU 

STL 

HP 

FP 

HP 

GTP 

GTP 

EP 

STL 

LC 

STL 

GTP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

GTP 

No. 

4 

7 

49 

22 

19 

121 

9 

28 

63 

35 

34 

91 

69 

56 

71 

90 

21 

14 

64 

169 

61 

18 

11 

44 

55 

168 

07 

Name 

Philip Ackley 

Marshall Lytle 

Peter Ensor 

Carter Weedon 

Cason Kirkland 

Scott Luttrell 

Robert Conner 

Michael Conner 

John Hotz 

Albert Seim 

Roger Troxell 

Edward Howard 

Jeremy Butz 

Mike Kelley 

Chris Etridge 

Carolyn Bayer-Broring 

Ralph Pagington 

Doug Margush 

Kathleen Leidich 

Darrel Stein 

Brian Donati 

Moisey Uretsky 

Bruce Shelton 

Lev Uretsky 

Robert Butz 

Mark Liller 

Michael Hershberger 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

17 

9 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

1:24.890 

1:27.312 

1:27.636 

1:27.602 

1:27.470 

1:27.693 

1:28.049 

1:28.992 

1:28.978 

1:30.069 

1:29.774 

1:31.085 

1:30.827 

1:34.377 

1:34.657 

1:34.250 

1:37.881 

1:39.584 

1:39.986 

1:26.023 

1:49.594 

Hometown 

Vienna VA 

Alexandria VA 

Finksburg MD 

Glen Allen VA 

Ashland VA 

Round Hill VA 

Stafford VA 

Nokesville VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Henrico VA 

Sterling VA 

Henrico VA 

Germantown MD 

Vienna VA 

Manchester MD 

Derwood MD 

Kearneysville WV 

Stewartstown PA 

Leesburg VA 

Allentown PA 

Round Hill VA 

New York NY 

Charles Town WV 

Brooklyn NY 

Poolesville MD 

Aldie VA 

Middletown PA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

Member_ID 

44941 

299596 

464679 

495382 

428115 

369000 

437824 

437496 

445857 

322627 

353443 

385029 

466268 

437996 

252302 

228992 

394070 

265621 

379946 

351373 

482591 

471189 

115976 

471187 

468036 

406680 

465428 

Make-Model 

2007 Baby Grand Monte Carlo 

1989 BMW 325 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1934 Ford Coupe 

1986 Honda crx si 

2003 Mini Cooper S 

1934 Ford Legend 

1937 Ford Legends 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1979 Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda 6 

1987 BMW 325is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1986 Volkswagen Golf GTI 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1983 Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

1980 Ford Pinto 

Ford Pinto 

1977 Alfa Romeo Spider 

Mazda RX-7 

1937 Ford Legends 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

1979 Ford Pinto 

2013 Mazda Miata M5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon 

1980 Ford Pinto 

Sponsor 

GoFast2StayYoung 

ML2Motorsports 

Hanover HondaSports 

Hanover Hondasports 

Fast & Wily Racing, Serrano & Associates 

Crosby's Crab Co. 

Crosby's Crab Co. 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Race Technology USA 

Dog Gone Racing 

PMF Motorsports 

Catoctin Engineering 

Cash Money/Flamingo Racing/Ma

Owings Mills Collision Center, Shepard Service Center, RP Performance 

Blue Crab Racing 

ELB Racing 

Eurosport Motors 

Speed 1 

BD Racing / Cool Towel 

DigitalOcean 

The Wheel / Cork Street Tavern /

Digitalocean 

Windsor Customs 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Busch Welding 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 28:50.338 

Provisional posted: 2:50 PM      Official posted: 3:20 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 7/9/2017 15:23:32 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

40.818 

Avg. Speed 

83.221 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.890 

Best Speed 

84.816 

Best Lap by 

4 - Philip Ackley 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 7 Small Bore 

Grp 7 Small Bore Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 14:18:36 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/9/2017 14:30 

Final Results for Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

ITE 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

T2 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

No. 

52 

69 

33 

25 

5 

03 

50 

09 

70 

30 

01 

20 

06 

08 

Name 

Rob Lorndale 

Andrej Balanc 

Tristan Herbert 

Sean McKay 

Brian Licklider 

Gerry Hudson 

Steve Martin 

Bradley Satow 

Jared Licklider 

Steve Tumolo Jr. 

Dylan Licklider 

James Jost 

Dan Licklider 

James Mcaleese 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

1:18.895 

1:20.624 

1:20.652 

1:23.246 

1:22.239 

1:24.267 

1:27.241 

1:27.060 

1:27.301 

1:29.091 

1:31.845 

1:26.316 

1:30.484 

Hometown 

Mc Lean VA 

Sterling VA 

Ashburn VA 

Silver Spring MD 

PA 

Hume VA 

Silver Spring MD 

Fleetwood PA 

Manchester PA 

Shillington PA 

Lenhartsville, PA 

Allentown PA 

York PA 

Leesburg va 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

BMR 

WDC 

WDC 

BMR 

SUS 

BMR 

BMR 

PHL 

SUS 

WDC 

Member_ID 

464587 

308599 

383328 

419193 

232279 

278148 

428191 

404246 

512146 

253833 

514431 

427812 

379856 

353771 

Make-Model 

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2013 Volkswagen GLI 

1999 BMW M3 

1997 Ford Mustang 

2000 Panoz GTS 

2015 Ford Mustang 

2002 Ford Mustang GT 

2001 Ford Mustang 

2000 Ford Mustang 

1988 Ford Mustang 

1988 Ford Mustang 

1985 Ford Mustang 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

Performance Auto Works 

The Pampered Chef 

T & H Technologies, Revo, Germanautoparts.com 

BNA 

Advanced  Financial  / Carlisle  Cycle  & Scooter / In & Out performance 

NoWearRacing.com 

Bad Horsie Racing 

Blue Nob Auto 

Jost Iron Works, Yanek Custom Guns 

Darkside Performance 

McAleese & Associates 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 36:52.110 

Provisional posted: 4:20 PM      Official posted: 7:45 AM Sun. 

NO CONTINGENGIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE 

Printed: 7/9/2017 07:49:19 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Fred Brinkel, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.063 

Avg. Speed 

39.058 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.895 

Best Speed 

91.261 

Best Lap by 

52 - Rob Lorndale 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 8 Big Bore 

Grp 8 Big Bore Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:43:33 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/8/2017 15:30 

Official Result for Saturday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

ITE 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

ITE 

T2 

AS 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

AS 

No. 

08 

52 

69 

33 

5 

25 

03 

70 

50 

09 

30 

01 

20 

06 

Name 

James Mcaleese 

Rob Lorndale 

Andrej Balanc 

Tristan Herbert 

Brian Licklider 

Sean McKay 

Gerry Hudson 

Jared Licklider 

Steve Martin 

Bradley Satow 

Steve Tumolo Jr. 

Dylan Licklider 

James Jost 

Dan Licklider 

Laps 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

3 

Best Tm 

1:13.073 

1:18.436 

1:21.085 

1:21.355 

1:21.313 

1:23.219 

1:24.837 

1:26.995 

1:27.364 

1:26.586 

1:29.361 

1:32.902 

Hometown 

Leesburg VA 

Mc Lean VA 

Sterling VA 

Ashburn VA 

PA 

Silver Spring MD 

Hume VA 

Manchester PA 

Silver Spring MD 

Fleetwood PA 

Shillington PA 

Lenhartsville, PA 

Allentown PA 

York PA 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

BMR 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

BMR 

BMR 

BMR 

PHL 

SUS 

Member_ID 

353771 

464587 

308599 

383328 

232279 

419193 

278148 

512146 

428191 

404246 

253833 

514431 

427812 

379856 

Make-Model 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro 

2004 Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2013 Volkswagen GLI 

1997 Ford Mustang 

1999 BMW M3 

2000 Panoz GTS 

2001 Ford Mustang 

2015 Ford Mustang 

2002 Ford Mustang GT 

2000 Ford Mustang 

1988 Ford Mustang 

1988 Ford Mustang 

1985 Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

McAleese & Associates 

Performance Auto Works 

The Pampered Chef 

T & H Technologies, Revo, Germanautoparts.com 

BNA 

Advanced  Financial  / Carlisle  Cycle  & Scooter / In & Out performance 

NoWearRacing.com 

Bad Horsie Racing 

Blue Nob Auto 

Jost Iron Works, Yanek Custom Guns 

Darkside Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time of race: 25:21.292 

Provisional posted: 3:30 PM     Official posted: 4:00 PM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 7/9/2017 16:08:18 

Duffy Browne, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Russ Gardner, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:11.114 

Avg. Speed 

94.656 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.073 

Best Speed 

98.532 

Best Lap by 

08 - James Mcaleese 

MARRS 6 [#17-R-4818-S] 

Grp 8 Big Bore 

Grp 8 Big Bore Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 15:00:04 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/9/2017 15:30 

Official Results for Sunday Race

The 2017 MARRS
Championship is
presented by

MARRS 6
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